M206.30.90



Case Name: Bhatia 1-12-15-3A

- **T COVER SHEET**

101092305

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying Party(ics): V TI Re

Vikram Bhatia Thomas A. Cook Robert A. Modavis Christopher D. Robson

Title: APODIZATION OF OPTICAL FILTERS WITH MULTIPLE EXPOSURES OF PHOTOSENSITIVE MEDIA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No

- (2) Receiving Party: Corning Incorporated Patent Dept.; SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831
- (3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment executed: July 31, 1998, October 12, 1998, July 23, 1998 and July 31, 1998

(4) Application number(s) and/or patent number(s) against which this assignment is to be recorded:

A.Patent Application No.(s): 60/091,366B.Patent No.(s):Filing date:July 1, 1998Filing date:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, this assignment is also to be recorded against said application, executed on July 31, 1998, October 12, 1998, July 23, 1998 and July 31, 1998.

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

	Name:
07712422.9532.00 04-4	ч. т.

04 FC:581

Mary Y. Redman Reg. No. 29,881 Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-9295

(6) Total Number of applications and/or patents involved: two

(7) Total Fee = \$40.00

MECHIES 000000191912360401th filing fee. Check No.

40.00 Appthorization given by Corning Incorporated to charge deposit account number $\underline{03-3325}$ (attached is a duplicate copy of this page)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Y. Redman

6/30/99

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: one

PATENT REEL: 010090 FRAME: 0955

09 134018

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Vikram Bhatia residing at 30 Pond Crest, Painted Post, NY 14870; Thomas A. Cook residing at 4375 Bellinger Hollow, Corning, NY 14830; Robert A. Modavis residing at 14 Taylor St., Painted Post, NY 14870; and Christopher D. Robson residing at 98 Jerusalem Hill Rd., Elmira, NY 14901, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to APODIZATION OF OPTICAL FILTERS WITH MULTIPLE EXPOSURES OF PHOTOSENSITIVE MEDIA and generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on

Vikram Bhatia	Date	July 31, 1998
Thomas A. Cook	Date	12 Det. 1498
Robert A. Modavis	Date	July 23 1928
Christopher D. Robson	Date	JULY 31, 1998

respectively, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

We covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Case Name: Bhatia 1-12-15-3A

Signed at Corning, NY, this

July 31, 1998 Vikram Bhaha. Date Vikram Bhatia 12 Vot. 1998 Mone G. Carl Date Thomas A. Cook

Date

State of New York)

SS. County of Steuben)

On the <u>31</u> day of <u>3000</u> 199<u>8</u>, before me personally came **Vikram Bhatia** known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

sharon ('-

Notary Public

Notary Pub Commission Expires Apr

State of New York)

SS.

County of Steuben)

On the 12 day of 2 day of 199, before me personally came Thomas A. Cook known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

Sharon C.

PATENT REEL: 010090 FRAME: 0957

 July 23 1998
 Prolit A Modernia

 Date
 Robert A. Modavis

 JULY 31 1998
 Mutph Mit
hristopher D. Robson

State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben)

On the 33 day of 304 1998, before me personally came **Robert A. Modavis** known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

Notary Public

State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben) Christa D. Johnson, Notary NY State CC #01J050329 My Commission Expires September 6, 19

On the 3/ day of 199/, before me personally **Christopher D. Robson** known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

Notary Public

SHARON C. ARCHER Notary Public, State of New York Steuben County No. 01ARAG36431 Commission Expires April 30, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

٩,

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Vikram Bhatia residing at 30 Pond Crest, Painted Post, NY 14870; Thomas A. Cook residing at 4375 Bellinger Hollow, Corning, NY 14830; Robert A. Modavis residing at 14 Taylor St., Painted Post, NY 14870; and Christopher D. Robson residing at 98 Jerusalem Hill Rd., Elmira, NY 14901, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to APODIZATION OF OPTICAL FILTERS WITH MULTIPLE EXPOSURES OF PHOTOSENSITIVE MEDIA and generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on

Vikram Bhatia	Date	July 31, 1998
Thomas A. Cook	Date	12 Dat., 1498
Robert A. Modavis	Date	July 23 1928
Christopher D. Robson	Date	JULY 31, 1998

respectively, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

We covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Case Name: Bhatia 1-12-15-3A

Signed at Corning, NY, this

July 31, 1998 Vikram Bhatha. Date Vikram Bhatia 12 Oct. 1998 Mone G. Cont Date Thomas A. Cook

Date Toly 23 1998 Prolet A Moderis

JULY 31, 1998

Date

Christopher D. Robson

State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben)

On the 31 day of 1998, before me personally came Vikram Bhatia known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

Notary Public

SHARON C. M Notary Public, St Steuben Cou Commission Expires April 30, 2002

State of New York)

: ss. County of Steuben)

On the 12 day of 0 to 199 before me personally came Thomas A. Cook known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010090 FRAME: 0960 State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben)

On the 33 day of 344 199 before me personally came **Robert A. Modavis** known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

Notary Public

State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben) Christa D. Johnson, Notary NY State CC #01J050329 My Commission Expires September 6, 19

On the 31 day of 199 before me personally Christopher D. Robson known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executing the same.

Notary Public

SHARON C. ARCHER Notary Public, State of New York Steuben County No. 01AR4636431 Commission Expires April 30, 2000